YouGov

YouGov / IES Survey Results

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib Rest
Total | Con| Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male [ Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London s of h
out|
Weighted Sample|2083|681]504| 177 734 776 |1008| 1075 219 860 | 515 |490| 1187 | 896 | 1798 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample|2083]705{490] 190 832 787 | 962 | 1121 159 851 | 548 |525| 1261 | 822 | 1792 115 176 506 355 209 722
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about accessing advice, guidance or
support to help you prepare for work or look for a
job, do you think each of the following would make
you more or less likely to access this?
Was available close to your home
Much more likely 21 [ 20 23 19 21 19 18 24 25 23 24 13 20 22 20 30 25 20 21 16 22
Somewhat more likely 22 | 16 26 23 25 17 22 22 28 28 22 11 25 18 23 17 19 25 20 25 22
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 43 36 49 42 46 36 40 46 53 51 46 24 45 40 43 47 44 45 41 41 44
Somewhat less likely 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 6 4 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 9 3
Much less likely 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 3 6 2 2 3 6 2 8 6 3 1 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 11 4
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, ;| o5 59 45 | 43 53 | 43 42 26 34 42 65| 41 44| 42 36 47 | 42 46 38 42
guidance or support related to work
Don'tknow 10 | 8 7 10 8 8 11 9 13 10 9 10 9 12 10 13 8 10 10 10 10
Was available on your local high street
Much more likely 12 | 13 10 12 10 13 10 15 11 12 16 10 11 15 12 13 18 12 11 10 12
Somewhat more likely 21 | 17 24 17 23 17 22 20 26 26 21 11 22 19 21 25 21 23 18 20 22
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 33 30 34 29 33 30 32 35 37 38 37 21 33 34 33 38 39 ES 29 30 34
Somewhat less likely 7 6 9 5 7 5 8 5 11 8 6 3 7 6 7 5 0 5 6 15 7
Much less likely 2 1 2 5 2 2 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 2
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 9 7 11 10 9 7 11 7 16 11 8 4 10 8 10 8 1 7 9 19 9
Not applicable - I do not need to access advice, ) | o4 43 49 | 46 54 | 44 45 26 38 43 64| 45 43| 44 37 48 | 45 48 38 44
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 13 9 11 12 12 9 14 12 21 14 11 10 12 14 13 16 12 13 14 14 13

Offers more specialist support for those with
greater needs e.g. disability or caring
responsibilities

Much more likely 16 | 15 20 12| 17 15 | 12 19 12 17 18 11| 18 16| 15 20 15 | 17 12 15 16

Somewhat more likely 20 | 14 22 20| 20 15 [ 21 20 37 22 21 10| 21 20| 22 24 15 | 21 20 25 20

TOTAL MORELIKELY 36 29 42 32 37 30 33 39 49 39 39 21 36 36 36 44 30 38 32 40 36

Somewhat lesslikely 4 | 4 3 3 3 3 | s 2 2 5 3 2| 3 4 3 6 4 3 3 5 3

Muchlesslikely 2 |1 2 2 2 1| 2 1 2 2 11| 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1

TOTALLESSLIKELY 6 5 5 & 5 4 7 3 4 7 4 3 5 5 5 7 5 5 4 7 4

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, 7 | 5o 46 5o | 45 56 | 46 48 30 41 47 es| 48 45| 47 37 54 | 46 50 43 47
guidance or support related to work

Dontknow 12 |10 8 14| 10 9 |14 10 16 12 11 12| 10 14| 12 12 11 | 12 14 10 12
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YouGov

YouGov / IES Survey Results

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Employment Status Main
Working full time (30| Working part | Working part time Full time Not Out of
Total | or more hours per [time (8-29 hours| (Less than 8 hours Retired | Unemployed . Other work
student working
week) a week) a week)
Weighted Sample|2083 943 248 32 115 497 85 103 60 860
Unweighted Sample|2083 854
% % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about accessing advice, guidance or
support to help you prepare for work or look for a
job, do you think each of the following would make
you more or less likely to access this?
Was available close to your home
Much more likely 21 21 25 31 30 12 39 31 17 20
Somewhat more likely 22 28 23 16 26 11 24 24 18 16
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 43 49 48 47 56 23 63 55 35 36
Somewhat less likely 3 5 3 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
Much less likely 1 1 2 7 2 0 1 0 2 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 6 5) 11 4 1 2 1 2 2
Not appllcable_— | do not need to access advice, 22 37 35 21 27 67 19 a3 38 51
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 10 8 12 11 13 9 17 10 25 12
Was available on your local high street
Much more likely 12 11 16 18 13 10 24 19 6 12
Somewhat more likely 21 24 20 26 31 11 31 28 15 18
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 33 35 36 44 44 21 55 47 21 30
Somewhat less likely 7 8 9 10 6 2 7 4 5 4
Much less likely 2 3 2 1 5 1 4 1 1 2
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 9 11 11 11 11 3 11 5) 6 6
Not appllcable_- I do not need to access advice, a4 42 35 33 23 66 15 22 M 50
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 13 12 17 11 21 9 18 16 31 14

Offers more specialist support for those with
greater needs e.g. disability or caring
responsibilities

Much more likely 16 15 19 26 12 11 30 24 18 15

Somewhat more likely 20 23 26 20 37 9 26 17 15 16

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 36 38 45 46 49 20 56 41 33 31

Somewhat less likely 4 4 3 14 3 2 9 2 3 3

Much less likely 2 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 6 7 5 14 5 3 9 2 3] 4

Not appllcable_— | do not need to access advice, a7 5 39 23 26 67 21 37 40 52
guidance or support related to work

Don't know 12 10 12 7 21 10 15 19 24 14
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ouGov

YouGov / IES Survey Results

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Income - gross personal
under | £5,000 to | £10,000 to | £15,000 to | £20,000 to | £25,000 to | £30,000 to | £35,000 to | £40,000 to | £45,000 to | £50,000 to | £60,000 to | £70,000 to 100000 | Don't Prefer
Total |£5,000 per[£9,999 per| £14,999 | £19,999 | £24999 | £29,999 | £34,999 | £39,999 | £44,999 | £49,999 | £59,999 | £69,999 | £99,999 and ¢;ver Know not to
year year peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear answer
Weighted Sample|2083] 141 121 225 137 168 192 148 118 88 80 92 34 61 31 83 365
Unweighted Sample|2083
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about accessing advice, guidance or
support to help you prepare for work or look for a
job, do you think each of the following would make
you more or less likely to access this?
Was available close to your home
Much more likely 21 33 24 22 21 29 24 20 24 17 15 14 12 16 13 29 15
Somewhat more likely 22 30 23 18 20 22 21 25 31 27 24 25 29 21 27 8 19
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 43 63 47 40 41 51 45 45 55 44 39 39 41 37 40 37 34
Somewhat less likely 3 3 3 2 1 2 8 5 3 4 1 3 0 7 6 0 1
Much less likely 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 3 3 0 0 0 2
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 4 5 8 1 2 9 5 5 4 5 6 3 7 6 0 3
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, -, |, 37 49 48 43 42 42 31 43 47 48 54 44 44 36 48
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 10 12 11 9 8 5 5 8 9 9 9 7 2 12 11 28 14
Was available on your local high street
Much more likely 12 22 20 14 12 19 11 11 7 11 5 9 14 5 8 9 10
Somewhat more likely 21 32 21 17 30 21 23 25 26 11 17 24 16 17 12 18 18
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 33 54 41 31 42 40 34 36 33 22 22 33 30 22 20 27 28
Somewhat less likely 7 7 2 8 4 6 10 6 8 6 12 7 7 12 3 6 5
Much less likely 2 1 5 0 1 2 3 2 6 1 2 5 3 1 7 1 4
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 9 8 7 8 5 8 13 8 14 7 14 12 10 13 10 7 9
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, |, 38 51 44 45 45 46 43 52 49 47 50 54 47 36 46
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 13 17 15 11 10 8 8 9 10 19 15 8 11 11 23 31 17

Offers more specialist support for those with
greater needs e.g. disability or caring
responsibilities

Much more likely 16 20 23 18 15 14 17 12 17 18 12 8 14 21 9 20 12

Somewhat more likely 20 29 24 18 23 19 27 25 26 17 14 21 10 13 19 13 16

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 36 49 47 36 38 33 44 37 43 35 26 29 24 34 28 33 28

Somewhat less likely 4 5 3 3 1 6 4 6 5 2 5 5 8 3 0 1 3

Much less likely 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 4 3 10 1 3 0 2

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 6 6 B8 B8 1 8 5 9 6 2 9 8 18 4 3 1 5

Not appllcable_— | do not need to access advice, a7 28 0 49 51 54 2 16 n 52 55 54 55 56 50 23 50
guidance or support related to work

Don't know 12 16 11 12 10 6 7 8 11 11 10 8 4 7 19 32 17
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YouGov

YouGov / IES Survey Results

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Parent or guardian Health/Disability issues
Income Yes, of at least Yes, of at least Don't Yes. limited| Yes. limited
Total | under £25k | one child younger | one child 18 years| No | know/Prefer ’ - No
alot a little
than 18 years old old or older not to say
Weighted Sample|2083 792 455 729 907 47 204 422 1426
Unweighted Sample|2083 792
% % % % % % % % %
Thinking about accessing advice, guidance or
support to help you prepare for work or look for a
job, do you think each of the following would make
you more or less likely to access this?
Was available close to your home
Much more likely 21 26 25 19 22 17 24 22 21
Somewhat more likely 22 22 26 17 26 22 16 19 24
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 43 48 51 36 48 39 40 41 45
Somewhat less likely 3 2 3 1 4 0 1 3 3
Much less likely 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 3 6 1 5 0 1 3 4
Not appllcable_— | do not need to access advice, 22 a 23 55 a8 23 50 16 0
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 10 9 11 8 9 38 9 9 10
Was available on your local high street
Much more likely 12 17 14 13 10 20 12 14 12
Somewhat more likely 21 23 24 16 25 9 18 20 22
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 33 40 38 29 35 29 30 34 34
Somewhat less likely 7 6 8 4 8 12 7 6 7
Much less likely 2 1 3 2 3 0 3 1 3
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 9 7 11 6 11 12 10 7 10
Not appllcable_- I do not need to access advice, a4 a1 37 56 40 17 49 46 43
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 13 12 14 9 14 42 11 13 13

Offers more specialist support for those with
greater needs e.g. disability or caring
responsibilities

Much more likely 16 18 20 14 15 17 25 21 13

Somewhat more likely 20 22 22 16 24 14 14 19 22

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 36 40 42 30 39 31 39 40 35

Somewhat less likely 4 4 5 2 4 11 2 3 4

Much less likely 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 2

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 6 5 8 3 6 11 2 4 6

Not appllcable_— | do not need to access advice, a7 5 ag 58 2 20 50 2 47
guidance or support related to work

Don't know 12 11 13 10 12 38 9 12 12
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Lib Rest
Total | Con| Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London softh

ou

Weighted Sample|[2083[681|504| 177 | 734 776 |1008| 1075 219 | 860 | 515 |490| 1187 | 896 | 1798 | 104 181 502 346 252 698

Unweighted Sample|2083]|705[490] 190 | 832 787 | 962 | 1121 159 | 851 | 548 |525( 1261 | 822 | 1792 | 115 176 506 355 209 722

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Was available both online and in person

Much more likely 25 [ 22 28 23 27 21 20 28 27 28 28 13 26 22 24 27 29 25 23 23 24

Somewhat more likely 21 | 16 25 19 22 16 24 19 32 27 18 10 23 19 22 22 14 23 20 26 21

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 46 38 53 42 49 37 44 47 59 55 46 23 49 41 46 49 43 48 43 49 45

Somewhat less likely 3 3 1 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 5 1 3 1 3 3

Much less likely 1 0o 2 o0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5) 3 2 3 4 4 6 1 3 3] 5 4

Not applicable - I do not need to access advice, ;| o) 35 45| 42 53 | 41 42 25 32 42 65| 40 43| 41 35 46 | 39 45 39 42

guidance or support related to work

Don'tknow 9 7 6 10 6 7 11 8 12 8 9 10 8 11 9 10 9 10 10 8 9

Was available for anyone who wanted it (regardless
of their working or benefits status)

Much more likely 20 | 17 23 20 23 16 16 24 23 22 24 11 21 19 19 31 21 18 17 24 20

Somewhat more likely 21 | 18 24 22 22 18 23 20 28 26 21 10 23 19 22 12 18 27 19 19 21

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 41 35 47 42 45 34 39 44 51 48 45 21 44 38 41 43 39 45 36 43 41

Somewhat less likely 4 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 7 6 3 2 5 4 4 8 3 3 3 9 5

Much less likely 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 5 4 5 4 5 8 7 4 8 8 4 8 6 5 5 11 4 4 5 10 6

Not applicable - I do not need to access advice, ;| o) 44 45 | 43 54 | 41 43 24 35 40 65| 42 42| 42 3 48 | 4 48 3B 42
guidance or support related to work

Don'tknow 11 | 9 7 12 8 9 12 9 16 10 11 10 9 14 11 10 9 11 12 11 11

Covers training and how to improve skills

Much more likely 22 |21 22 21 23 19 17 26 24 24 25 15 22 22 21 28 25 20 19 21 23

Somewhat more likely 23 | 18 28 21 26 17 25 21 35 30 21 9 26 20 24 19 17 27 20 28 22

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 45 39 50 42 49 36 42 47 59 54 46 24 48 42 45 47 42 47 39 49 45

Somewhat less likely 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 1 3 4 3 5 1 3 4 4 3

Much less likely 1 0o 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 1 4 5 4 6 2 4 5 5 4

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, ;| 51 35 44 | 41 52 a4 & 23 32 40 e4| 40 42| 40 36 47 | 38 45 38 41
guidance or support related to work

Don'tknow 10 | 8 7 9 7 8 12 8 15 9 10 10 8 12 10 10 9 11 11 8 10
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Was available both online and in person
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was available for anyone who wanted it (regardless
of their working or benefits status)
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Covers training and how to improve skills
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

Employment Status Main

Working full time (30| Working part | Working part time Full time Not Out of
Total | or more hours per [time (8-29 hours| (Less than 8 hours Retired | Unemployed . Other work
student working
week) a week) a week)

2083 943 248 32 115 497 85 103 60 860
2083 854
% % % % % % % % % %
25 27 28 38 31 13 38 31 19 21
21 26 23 30 26 9 29 22 15 15
46 53 51 68 57 22 67 53 34 36
3 3 4 2 4 1 0 2 2 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1
4 4 5 2 4 2 0 4 4 2
41 36 32 29 27 67 13 32 36 50
9 6 12 1 12 9 19 12 25 12
20 21 22 30 25 12 30 34 18 18
21 25 22 28 29 10 35 18 13 16
41 46 44 58 54 22 65 52 31 34
4 6 5 7 3 2 6 4 2 3
1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
5 8 6 9 4 3 7 4 2 4
42 38 35 34 20 67 13 29 39 49
11 8 14 0 22 9 16 14 27 13
22 22 27 29 23 15 34 33 14 20
23 30 23 34 31 8 30 16 17 15
45 52 50 63 54 23 64 49 31 ES
3 4 3 0 3 1 4 3 6 2
1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 5) 4 7 3 1 4 5 6 2
41 35 33 29 24 66 17 32 38 50
10 7 13 0 18 9 15 16 25 13
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Income - gross personal
under | £5,000 to | £10,000 to | £15,000 to | £20,000 to | £25,000 to | £30,000 to | £35,000 to | £40,000 to | £45,000 to | £50,000 to | £60,000 to | £70,000 to £100.000 | Don't Prefer
Total |£5,000 per[£9,999 per| £14,999 | £19,999 | £24,999 | £29,999 | £34,999 | £39,999 | £44,999 | £49,999 | £59,999 | £69,999 | £99,999 and c’>ver Know not to
year year peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear answer
Weighted Sample[2083] 141 121 225 137 168 192 148 118 88 80 92 34 61 31 83 365
Unweighted Sample|2083
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Was available both online and in person
Much more likely 25 33 28 24 26 30 25 24 24 26 25 20 14 30 32 19 19
Somewhat more likely 21 30 18 13 15 21 27 22 33 26 19 27 20 19 8 19 19
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 46 63 46 37 41 51 52 46 57 52 44 47 34 49 40 38 38
Somewhat less likely 3 2 4 4 3 2 3 2 4 2 1 5 9 3 2 0 2
Much less likely 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 6 12 3 5) 0 2
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, M 23 38 47 28 42 38 a4 34 M a4 M 52 a4 a4 37 45

guidance or support related to work

Don'tknow 9 10 11 10 9 4 6 6 5 5 9 5 2 5 11 24 15

Was available for anyone who wanted it (regardless
of their working or benefits status)

Much more likely 20 33 20 22 21 20 22 20 22 19 22 13 25 27 10 14 14

Somewhat more likely 21 25 28 14 22 25 23 22 26 21 15 26 16 21 15 21 18

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 41 58 48 36 43 45 45 42 48 40 37 39 41 48 25 35 32

Somewhat less likely 4 4 2 5 1 7 7 3 7 3 8 7 3 4 7 1 3

Much less likely 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 2 1 3 0 6 0 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 5 6 6 5 1 7 8 6 9 & 10 8 6 4 13 1 4

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, -, |, 38 48 47 42 42 43 36 46 45 47 51 39 48 31 47
guidance or support related to work

Don't know 11 15 9 10 9 5 5 10 8 11 8 6 2 9 13 33 16

Covers training and how to improve skills

Much more likely 22 33 25 26 20 24 23 21 22 28 21 14 11 23 21 24 15

Somewhat more likely 23 25 25 14 20 27 29 25 34 27 22 31 22 21 15 15 21

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 45 58 50 40 40 51 52 46 56 55 43 45 33 44 36 39 36

Somewhat less likely 3 5 2 2 3 5 3 4 2 0 4 4 9 4 0 0 4

Much less likely 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 5 0 1

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 5 2 3 4 5 4 5 3 0 6 5 12 4 5 0 5

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, ;| 5, 37 48 48 40 38 2 35 40 46 45 50 43 46 33 44
guidance or support related to work

Don't know 10 15 10 9 8 4 7 8 7 6 5 5 4 9 13 28 15

7 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Was available both online and in person
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was available for anyone who wanted it (regardless
of their working or benefits status)
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Covers training and how to improve skills
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

Parent or guardian

Health/Disability issues

Income Yes, of at least Yes, of at least Don't Yes. limited|Yes. limited
Total | under £25k | one child younger | one child 18 years| No | know/Prefer ! - No
alot alittle
than 18 years old old or older not to say
2083 792 455 729 907 47 204 422 1426
2083 792
% % % % % % % % %
25 28 31 19 26 22 23 28 24
21 19 23 15 26 15 14 16 24
46 47 54 34 52 37 37 44 48
3 3 4 2 3 0 2 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 1
4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4
41 40 33 55 36 19 50 42 40
9 9 8 8 9 39 9 11 8
20 23 24 17 21 17 22 21 20
21 22 23 16 25 9 17 21 22
41 45 47 33 46 26 39 42 42
4 4 7 2 5 15 2 4 5
1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
5 5 8 3 7 16 4 5 6
42 40 35 55 37 19 48 42 41
11 9 11 9 11 39 10 11 11
22 26 27 19 22 20 22 23 22
23 21 27 15 28 13 15 21 25
45 47 54 34 50 33 37 44 47
3 4 4 2 4 7 2 2 4
1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
4 5 6 S 5) 7 S 2 5)
41 40 31 54 36 17 48 43 39
10 9 9 9 9 43 11 11 9
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib Rest
Total | Con| Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London softh
ou
Weighted Sample[2083|681|504| 177 | 734 776 11008| 1075 219 | 860 | 515 |490| 1187 | 896 | 1798 | 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample|2083]705{490] 190 | 832 787 | 962 | 1121 159 | 851 | 548 [525[ 1261 | 822 | 1792 | 115 176 506 355 209 722
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Covers future career options and support in getting
ajob
Much more likely 19 | 14 22 16 20 14 15 22 23 23 18 11 20 17 19 18 21 19 18 16 19
Somewhat more likely 25 | 21 30 28 29 19 27 24 36 32 23 12 28 22 25 30 23 24 22 32 26
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 44 35 52 44 49 33 42 46 59 55 41 23 48 39 44 48 44 43 40 48 45
Somewhat less likely 3 4 2 1 2 3 4 2 1 4 5 1 2 4 3 4 1 4 3 4 3
Much less likely 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 4 3 3 3 4 5) 3 3 5) 6 1 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 5 4
Not applicable - I do not need to access advice, ;| o) 39 44| 42 53 | 41 42 23 33 41 66| 41 42| 4 36 47 | 39 46 38 42

guidance or support related to work
Dontknow 10 | 8 6 9 6 9 12 9 15 8 12 10 7 14 10 12 8 12 10 9 9
Was provided along with support for other issues
that might affect work such as health, housing,
family and finances

Much more likely 17 | 14 20 16 17 14 13 20 20 19 19 9 17 17 16 20 19 17 15 15 17
Somewhat more likely 23 | 17 28 23 25 18 26 20 27 28 21 12 26 19 23 19 21 26 20 29 21
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 40 31 48 39 42 32 39 40 47 47 40 21 43 36 39 39 40 43 35 44 38
Somewhat less likely 5 5 4 5 4 3 5 5 6 6 5 2 4 5 4 10 4 3 4 6 5
Much less likely 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 6 7 5 7 5 4 7 6 7 8 6 8 5 6 5 12 4 4 5 9 6

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don'tknow 12 |10 7 11 8 10 13 10 19 10 12 11 10 14 12 12 9 14 11 11 12

Was available on a voluntary basis, rather than
being a requirement for getting Universal Credit

43 [ 53 41 43 44 54 42 44 26 35 43 65 43 43 43 37 47 40 48 36 44

Much more likely 12 | 10 15 12 13 10 10 14 11 14 14 7 12 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 13
Somewhat more likely 18 | 13 20 16 18 15 19 17 28 20 18 10 18 17 18 23 14 19 17 20 17
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 30 23 35 28 31 25 29 31 39 34 32 17 30 29 30 34 27 30 28 33 30
Somewhat less likely 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 7 6 2 6 5 5 9 4 5 4 7 5
Much less likely 4 | 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 1 3 4 3 5 4

TOTAL LESSLIKELY 9 10 7 9 8 8 9 8 10 12 10 4 10 8 9 10 7 9 7 12 9

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don'tknow 14 |11 12 14 11 11 16 13 25 14 13 12 13 16 15 14 13 15 15 13 15

46 | 56 46 47 49 56 45 a7 27 41 45 67 a7 46 46 42 53 46 50 42 46
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Covers future career options and support in getting
ajob
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was provided along with support for other issues
that might affect work such as health, housing,
family and finances
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was available on a voluntary basis, rather than
being a requirement for getting Universal Credit
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

10

Employment Status Main

Working full time (30| Working part | Working part time Full time Not Out of
Total | or more hours per [time (8-29 hours| (Less than 8 hours Retired | Unemployed . Other work
student working
week) a week) a week)

2083 943 248 32 115 497 85 103 60 860
2083 854
% % % % % % % % % %
19 21 21 28 24 11 27 23 9 16
25 30 29 33 33 11 39 25 20 19
44 51 50 61 57 22 66 48 29 35
3 4 3 4 0 1 5 3 6 2
1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 6 4 4 2 1 5 8 6 2
42 37 34 31 22 67 12 34 39 50
10 7 12 5 19 10 17 16 26 14
17 17 20 27 18 9 29 25 17 15
23 28 24 27 27 11 32 21 14 17
40 45 44 54 45 20 61 46 31 32
5 6 6 9 4 2 7 6 2 3
1 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
6 8 8 10 7 2 8 6 2 4
43 38 35 34 24 67 13 36 40 50
12 9 13 2 25 11 18 13 26 15
12 12 13 18 12 6 24 20 18 11
18 19 21 19 32 9 32 18 10 16
30 31 34 37 44 15 56 38 28 27
5 7 6 7 4 3 4 4 8 4
4 5 5 0 3 1 4 3 0 2
9 12 11 7 7 4 8 7 8 6
46 44 39 38 22 69 16 33 38 51
14 12 16 18 27 11 19 22 27 17
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Income - gross personal
under | £5,000 to | £10,000 to | £15,000 to | £20,000 to | £25,000 to | £30,000 to | £35,000 to | £40,000 to | £45,000 to | £50,000 to | £60,000 to | £70,000 to £100.000 | Don't Prefer
Total |£5,000 per[£9,999 per| £14,999 | £19,999 | £24,999 | £29,999 | £34,999 | £39,999 | £44,999 | £49,999 | £59,999 | £69,999 | £99,999 and c’>ver Know not to
year year peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear answer
Weighted Sample[2083] 141 121 225 137 168 192 148 118 88 80 92 34 61 31 83 365
Unweighted Sample|2083
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Covers future career options and support in getting
ajob
Much more likely 19 29 20 18 16 23 21 19 23 22 19 15 17 21 13 16 13
Somewhat more likely 25 34 26 19 22 28 30 26 33 32 26 28 19 28 24 19 21
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 44 63 46 37 38 51 51 45 56 54 45 43 36 49 37 35 34
Somewhat less likely 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 1 4 7 0 3 5 0 3
Much less likely 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 1 10 1 3 1 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 1 5 8 10 4 8 1 4
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice, 22 21 37 48 50 M 20 43 35 M 43 a4 50 42 mn 30 a7

guidance or support related to work
Don't know 10 13 13 10 8 4 6 7 6 4 8 4 4 5 13 34 16
Was provided along with support for other issues
that might affect work such as health, housing,
family and finances

Much more likely 17 24 20 17 13 22 21 19 20 14 11 6 12 17 12 18 13
Somewhat more likely 23 31 25 20 22 21 29 24 29 19 21 32 19 26 26 10 17
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 40 55 45 37 35 43 50 43 49 33 32 38 31 43 38 28 30
Somewhat less likely 5 6 3 5 5 6 5 3 6 7 4 4 7 7 5 0 4
Much less likely 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4 3 6 0 3 0 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 6 7 5 6 7 7 6 3 6 8 8 7 13 7 8 0 5

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 12 14 11 11 8 6 6 9 9 12 9 9 2 5 13 40 17

Was available on a voluntary basis, rather than
being a requirement for getting Universal Credit

43 23 38 47 50 44 39 44 36 47 51 46 55 45 41 32 a7

Much more likely 12 24 13 12 7 12 15 13 8 17 13 4 13 12 11 15 8
Somewhat more likely 18 24 23 15 18 17 21 21 22 9 9 17 13 19 7 17 17
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 30 48 36 27 25 29 36 34 30 26 22 21 26 31 18 32 25
Somewhat less likely 5 4 4 6 6 5 5 9 5 8 4 7 7 4 5 2 6
Much less likely 4 1 2 4 3 2 5 3 5 4 9 8 6 1 12 1 3
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 9 5 6 10 9 7 10 12 10 12 13 15 13 5 17 & 9

Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know 14 25 17 13 12 11 8 10 14 9 9 12 2 14 23 33 17

46 23 41 51 53 52 45 44 46 53 56 52 59 50 41 32 48
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Covers future career options and support in getting
ajob
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was provided along with support for other issues
that might affect work such as health, housing,
family and finances
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know
Was available on a voluntary basis, rather than
being a requirement for getting Universal Credit
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

12

Parent or guardian Health/Disability issues
Income Yes, of at least Yes, of at least Don't Yes. limited|Yes. limited
Total | under £25k | one child younger | one child 18 years| No | know/Prefer ! - No
alot alittle
than 18 years old old or older not to say
2083 792 455 729 907 47 204 422 1426
2083 792
% % % % % % % % %
19 21 25 14 20 20 18 18 19
25 25 31 19 29 12 15 24 28
44 46 56 33 49 32 33 42 47
3 3 3 3 3 10 5 3 2
1 1 0 0 2 4 0 1 1
4 4 & 3 5) 14 5) 4 3
42 41 32 56 36 12 49 44 40
10 9 9 8 10 42 12 10 10
17 19 21 14 17 20 25 20 15
23 23 25 17 27 16 12 21 25
40 42 46 31 44 36 37 41 40
5 5 5 3 6 8 3 3 5
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
6 6 6 4 7 8 3 3 7
43 41 35 56 38 15 48 45 42
12 10 12 10 11 41 11 11 11
12 13 16 9 12 14 15 14 11
18 19 19 15 21 14 15 19 18
30 32 85 24 33 28 30 33 29
5 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 6
4 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4
9 8 12 8 9 10 7 7 10
46 45 40 57 42 25 52 47 46
14 15 14 11 16 37 12 13 15
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib Rest
Total | Con| Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London softh
ou
Weighted Sample|[2083[681|504| 177 | 734 776 |1008| 1075 219 | 860 | 515 |490| 1187 | 896 | 1798 | 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample|2083]|705[490] 190 | 832 787 | 962 | 1121 159 | 851 | 548 |525( 1261 | 822 | 1792 | 115 176 506 355 209 722
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Was focused on the right job for me, not just any
job
Much more likely 29 |24 32 34 32 24 25 32 33 33 31 17 31 26 28 32 34 26 24 29 31
Somewhat more likely 19 | 15 21 13 19 15 21 18 30 24 19 6 20 18 20 18 13 24 21 21 16
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 48 39 53 47 51 39 46 50 63 57 50 23 51 44 48 50 47 50 45 50 47
Somewhat less likely 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 5 1
Much less likely 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 1 3 2 5 2
Not applicable - | do notneed to access advice, ., | 51 35 39 | 41 51 |40 40 | 22 32 40 64| 40 41| 40 36 45 | 38 44 3B 42
guidance or support related to work
Don'tknow 9 7 6 11 6 7 11 7 12 8 8 11 7 12 9 9 7 10 9 10 8

Which of the following, if any, would be most
useful to you if you were seeking employment
support? Please tick up to three.

Training for specific job or career 26 | 24 30 25 28 20 27 25 39 34 23 10 28 24 26 25 31 26 23 26 27

Financial support to help cover the costs of looking for ;g 1 13 55 17| g 14 | 19 17 23 24 16 7| 19 16| 18 21 18 | 18 14 19 18
work or starting a new job

Practical help with searching forwork 17 | 19 16 23 19 15 19 16 24 21 17 9 20 14 18 16 15 16 16 25 17

Support with understanding my skills 16 | 11 22 13 19 11 16 16 25 21 13 6 19 12 16 17 16 14 15 24 14

Help with understanding what sorts of jobs a"ianar‘]’s"::’e'z 16 |15 17 10| 19 13 |17 16 19 20 13 11| 19 13| 17 22 12 | 17 18 14 17

A work placement or work trail 12 | 12 10 10 9 12 12 12 20 14 12 7 11 14 12 13 12 13 12 11 12

Support for setting up my own business or becoming wls 14 9 13 8 12 9 14 14 10 3 12 9 11 9 9 10 9 16 10
self-employed

Support relating to my health or disability 8 6 10 6 6 8 6 9 9 8 10 4 6 10 8 4 8 9 9 5 8

Support with accessing and paying for childcare 6 4 8 6 7 5 5 8 3 13 2 1 8 5 7 1 7 5 8 7 7

Access to volunteering opportunities or voluntary work 4 2 5 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 7 3

Support with accessing and paying for adult social care 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 2

Other [See Tab 1] 1 0o 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

None of these 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 2

Not applicable - | am not seeking employment support 40 | 51 34 44 39 52 37 43 17 25 45 72 38 43 40 39 42 41 41 33 42

Don'tknow 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 6 3 2 1 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 3

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Was focused on the right job for me, not just any
job
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

Which of the following, if any, would be most
useful to you if you were seeking employment
support? Please tick up to three.
Training for specific job or career
Financial support to help cover the costs of looking for
work or starting a new job
Practical help with searching for work
Support with understanding my skills
Help with understanding what sorts of jobs are available
in my area
A work placement or work trail
Support for setting up my own business or becoming
self-employed
Support relating to my health or disability
Support with accessing and paying for childcare
Access to volunteering opportunities or voluntary work
Support with accessing and paying for adult social care
Other [See Tab 1]
None of these
Not applicable - | am not seeking employment support
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

14

Employment Status Main

Working full time (30| Working part | Working part time Full time Not Out of
Total | or more hours per [time (8-29 hours| (Less than 8 hours Retired | Unemployed . Other work
student working
week) a week) a week)

2083 943 248 32 115 497 85 103 60 860
2083 854
% % % % % % % % % %
29 30 35 33 37 17 42 41 22 25
19 24 20 38 28 6 28 14 17 13
48 54 55 71 65 23 70 55 39 38
2 3 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
& 4 2 0 1 2 4 1 0 1
40 36 33 29 20 65 11 33 36 48
9 6 10 0 14 10 15 10 25 12
26 33 25 29 42 10 46 20 14 19
18 22 18 29 28 7 30 14 12 13
17 22 18 16 28 9 24 12 2 13
16 20 19 19 18 6 19 19 10 10
16 19 17 39 22 10 23 12 7 13
12 13 15 8 21 6 21 14 13 11
10 15 10 18 9 3 7 8 11 6
8 5 11 7 10 5 20 21 20 10
6 9 8 18 5 2 1 8 1 3
4 3 6 5 7 2 7 4 7 4
2 2 2 0 2 1 2 5 4 2
1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1
3 3 2 1 5 3 8 0 3 3
40 32 35 17 16 72 4 40 40 52
3 2 3 8 5 1 7 3 16 3
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Income - gross personal
under | £5,000 to | £10,000 to | £15,000 to | £20,000 to | £25,000 to | £30,000 to | £35,000 to | £40,000 to | £45,000 to | £50,000 to | £60,000 to | £70,000 to £100.000 | Don't Prefer
Total |£5,000 per[£9,999 per| £14,999 | £19,999 | £24,999 | £29,999 | £34,999 | £39,999 | £44,999 | £49,999 | £59,999 | £69,999 | £99,999 and c’>ver Know not to
year year peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear | peryear answer
Weighted Sample[2083] 141 121 225 137 168 192 148 118 88 80 92 34 61 31 83 365
Unweighted Sample|2083
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Was focused on the right job for me, not just any
job
Much more likely 29 44 30 28 24 32 30 25 32 33 27 29 16 35 32 30 22
Somewhat more likely 19 25 25 14 17 21 20 24 26 18 19 22 19 13 16 15 16
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 48 69 55 42 41 53 50 49 58 51 46 51 85 48 48 45 38
Somewhat less likely 2 4 0 0 2 2 5 2 1 1 1 2 9 4 0 0 2
Much less likely 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 3 4 2 0 2 3 6 2 2 1 3 4 12 4 0 0 3
Not applicable - I do not need to access advice, | g 36 49 48 42 39 40 34 41 44 40 50 41 M 29 45
guidance or support related to work
Don'tknow 9 10 8 9 10 3 4 8 5 8 6 4 2 7 11 25 15

Which of the following, if any, would be most
useful to you if you were seeking employment
support? Please tick up to three.

Training for specific job or career 26 29 22 21 28 33 29 34 35 28 29 24 35 23 28 13 20

Financial support to help cover the costs _of looking _for 18 28 17 16 12 28 23 16 15 24 12 18 7 23 15 15 13
work or starting a new job

Practical help with searching for work 17 24 13 14 12 17 23 17 22 20 16 16 31 20 25 14 15

Support with understanding my skills 16 19 16 15 15 21 23 15 21 13 23 13 18 24 13 7 10

Help with understanding what sorts of jobs ar?na:q?,”:rbelg 16 23 13 15 18 16 21 14 22 18 15 20 11 14 8 11 14

A work placement or work trail 12 25 18 10 10 12 10 13 16 15 9 12 10 6 8 24 7

Support for setting up my own business or becoming 10 10 7 8 10 14 15 9 10 14 19 11 19 14 15 6 6
self-employed

Support relating to my health or disability 8 8 21 14 8 9 3 2 9 4 7 3 2 4 3 11 6

Support with accessing and paying for childcare 6 8 3 5 7 4 8 6 11 13 9 11 10 9 0 4 4

Access to volunteering opportunities or voluntary work 4 8 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 0 0 1 6 1 6 4 3

Support with accessing and paying for adult social care 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 2

Other [See Tab 1] 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

None of these 3 3 1 3 1 2 1 6 0 1 6 1 0 2 8 5 4

Not applicable - | am not seeking employment support 40 23 38 46 46 37 35 39 32 40 36 46 40 41 28 33 51

Don't know 3 4 4 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 8 13 4

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Was focused on the right job for me, not just any
job
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
TOTAL MORE LIKELY
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
TOTAL LESS LIKELY
Not applicable - | do not need to access advice,
guidance or support related to work
Don't know

Which of the following, if any, would be most
useful to you if you were seeking employment
support? Please tick up to three.
Training for specific job or career
Financial support to help cover the costs of looking for
work or starting a new job
Practical help with searching for work
Support with understanding my skills
Help with understanding what sorts of jobs are available
in my area
A work placement or work trail
Support for setting up my own business or becoming
self-employed
Support relating to my health or disability
Support with accessing and paying for childcare
Access to volunteering opportunities or voluntary work
Support with accessing and paying for adult social care
Other [See Tab 1]
None of these
Not applicable - | am not seeking employment support
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

16

Parent or guardian

Health/Disability issues

Income Yes, of at least Yes, of at least Don't Yes. limited|Yes. limited
Total | under £25k | one child younger | one child 18 years| No | know/Prefer ! - No
alot alittle
than 18 years old old or older not to say
2083 792 455 729 907 47 204 422 1426
2083 792
% % % % % % % % %
29 31 33 23 31 24 30 28 29
19 20 24 13 23 13 10 18 21
48 51 57 36 54 37 40 46 50
2 1 2 1 2 6 1 1 2
1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
& 2 & 2 2 6 8 2 3
40 40 31 54 35 18 47 41 39
9 8 8 8 9 40 11 10 8
26 26 32 17 31 29 15 21 29
18 20 23 11 21 12 17 18 18
17 16 21 12 20 8 8 14 20
16 17 19 9 20 7 9 14 18
16 17 17 14 17 16 6 16 18
12 14 12 8 15 10 6 10 14
10 10 13 5 13 2 10 8 11
8 12 7 8 8 4 27 19 2
6 5 20 2 3 8 5 4 7
4 5 3 3 5 9 4 4 4
2 2 3 1 1 5 3 2 1
1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0
3 2 2 3 3 10 5 3 2
40 39 27 60 32 20 48 44 38
3 2 3 1 3 19 2 3 2
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